

Joanna Francis request-290466-d5a047b6@whatdotheyknow.com

Education, Libraries and Adult Learning

People Directorate Civic Centre 1 Earl Street Coventry CV1 5RS

Telephone 024 7683 3621

Please contact:
Becky Twite
Telephone: 024 76832811
E-mail: Becky.Twite@coventry.gov.uk

Date: 25 September 2015

Dear Joanna

Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA) Request ID: REQ00421

Thank you for your request for information relating to children with special educational needs.

You have requested the following information:

All questions relate to children in the age range 6-19 with the SEN profile of Severe to Profound & Multiple Learning Difficulties.

1. How many children within your area have the above SEN profile.

82

2. Do you place children in out-of-area provision, if required? If so how many children in the last academic year were educated out-of-area?

Yes - 62

3. Do you have any agreements/arrangements with neighbouring authorities whereby provision is sought in these areas before looking at provision via the general Section 41 list?

No

4. Have you entered into any education contracts with Scope for placements at Meldreth Manor School (Fenny Lane, Meldreth, Royston, Herts SG8 6LG) in the last 5 years?

No

5. If so, what was the value of each contract (amount and length of time)?

N/A

The supply of information in response to a freedom of information request does not confer an automatic right to re-use the information. You can use any information supplied for the purposes of private study and non-commercial research without requiring further permission. Similarly, information supplied can also be re-used for the purposes of news reporting. An exception to this is photographs. Please contact us if you wish to use the information for any other purpose.

Should you wish to make any further requests for information, you may find what you are looking for is already published on the <u>Council's web site</u> and in particular its FOI/EIR <u>Disclosure log</u>, <u>Council's Publication Scheme</u>, <u>Open Data</u> and <u>Facts about Coventry</u>.

Yours sincerely

Becky Twite Project Support & Operational Finance Officer